

Bid Summary
Fresno County Department of Public Works and Planning

Project: Choinumni Park Improvements Contract No.: 24-24-PR				JT2 Inc dba Todd Companies		Clean Cut Landscape Incorporated		Caliber Contracting Services, Inc.		Cal Valley Construction, Inc.		Truxell & Valentino Landscape Development, Inc.	
Bidders				Subcontractors SynLawn T&T Pavement Markings Talley Oil, Inc Heritage Romante CXT Creative Builders Harmonson Construction Joyner Construction Staking Sunset Landscapes Inc Pac West Construction Company		Subcontractors Talley Oil Inc. Pacwest Construction Company King Khan Drilling & Construction Bill Nelson General Engineering Construction Inc. T&T Pavement Markings and Products		Subcontractors CVR Pack West		Subcontractors New Vision Landscape Designers, Inc. King Khan Drilling & Construction, Inc. C3 Electric, Inc. Joyner Construction Staking T & T Pavement Markings and Products, Inc. CXT Incorporated Synlawn of Central California, Inc. Madera Concrete Company, Inc.		Subcontractors Bill Nelson General Engineering Construction, Inc. Chrisp Company, Inc. ESP Surveying, Inc. Garcia Paving Inc Talley Oil, Inc. Power Design Electric, Inc.	
1 JT2 Inc dba Todd Companies, 1701 N Clancy Ct Visalia CA 93291													
2 Clean Cut Landscape Incorporated, 8406 N Armstrong Ave, Clovis, CA 3619													
3 Caliber Contracting Services, Inc., 5191 East Dakota Ave, Fresno, CA 93727													
4 Cal Valley Construction, Inc., 5125 N Gates Avenue #102, Fresno, CA 93722													
5 Truxell & Valentino Landscape Development, Inc., 2151 N Highland Ave, Fresno, CA 93737													
BASE BID - General - Proposal 2				Engineer's Estimate		1		2		3		4	
ITEM NO.	QUANTITY	UNIT OF MEASURE	ITEM DESCRIPTION	ITEM PRICE (IN FIGURES)	TOTAL PRICE (IN FIGURES)	ITEM PRICE (IN FIGURES)	TOTAL PRICE (IN FIGURES)	ITEM PRICE (IN FIGURES)	TOTAL PRICE (IN FIGURES)	ITEM PRICE (IN FIGURES)	TOTAL PRICE (IN FIGURES)	ITEM PRICE (IN FIGURES)	TOTAL PRICE (IN FIGURES)
1	1	LS	Mobilization & Demobilization	\$ 118,000.00	\$ 118,000.00	\$ 98,644.00	\$ 98,644.00	\$ 110,003.00	\$ 110,003.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00
2	1	LS	Job Site Management	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 91,952.00	\$ 91,952.00	\$ 5,580.00	\$ 5,580.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
3	1	LS	Implement Approved Storm Water Pollution Prevention Plan (SWPPP)	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 46,799.20	\$ 46,799.20	\$ 40,300.00	\$ 40,300.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
4	1,500	\$	State Water Resources Control Board Notice of Intent Filing Fee	\$ 1.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1,500.00
5	1	LS	Demolition, Clearing & Grubbing	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 98,560.00	\$ 98,560.00	\$ 110,500.00	\$ 110,500.00	\$ 150,000.00	\$ 150,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00
BASE BID - Site Preparation and Grading - Proposal 2													
6	1	LS	Construction Staking	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 26,000.80	\$ 26,000.80	\$ 29,219.00	\$ 29,219.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00
7	1	LS	Earthwork (Rough & Fine Grading)	\$ 360,000.00	\$ 360,000.00	\$ 241,360.00	\$ 241,360.00	\$ 195,000.00	\$ 195,000.00	\$ 200,000.00	\$ 200,000.00	\$ 918,000.00	\$ 918,000.00
BASE BID - Bases & Sidewalk at Various Locations - Proposal 2													
8	143	CY	Construct 6" Thick Class II Aggregate Base - Final Pay Item	\$ 175.00	\$ 25,025.00	\$ 129.23	\$ 18,479.89	\$ 177.00	\$ 25,311.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 71,500.00	\$ 230.00	\$ 32,890.00
9	23	CY	Construct 4" Thick Class II Aggregate Base for Playground Embankment Mound	\$ 175.00	\$ 4,025.00	\$ 204.52	\$ 4,703.96	\$ 227.00	\$ 5,221.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 11,500.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 4,600.00
10	5,190	SF	Construct 4" Thick Concrete	\$ 12.00	\$ 62,280.00	\$ 10.34	\$ 53,664.60	\$ 16.00	\$ 83,040.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 62,280.00	\$ 6.15	\$ 31,918.50
11	13,955	SF	Construct 6" Thick Concrete Pads and Sidewalk	\$ 20.00	\$ 279,100.00	\$ 13.43	\$ 187,415.65	\$ 16.00	\$ 223,280.00	\$ 14.00	\$ 195,370.00	\$ 7.35	\$ 102,569.25
BASE BID - Parking Lot & ADA Site Concrete Improvements - Proposal 2													
12	6,442	SF	Construct 6" Thick Reinforced Concrete Pavement	\$ 20.00	\$ 128,840.00	\$ 15.41	\$ 99,271.22	\$ 18.00	\$ 115,956.00	\$ 14.00	\$ 90,188.00	\$ 7.50	\$ 48,315.00
13	26	EA	Install 5' Long x 3' Wide Detectable Warning Surface Panels Complete and in Place	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 26,000.00	\$ 562.84	\$ 14,633.84	\$ 910.00	\$ 23,660.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 15,600.00	\$ 825.00	\$ 21,450.00
14	7	EA	Install 72" Precast Concrete Wheel Stops	\$ 200.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 219.04	\$ 1,533.28	\$ 390.00	\$ 2,730.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 640.00	\$ 4,480.00
BASE BID - Landscaping & Decorative Concrete - Proposal 2													
15	1	LS	Perform All Landscape Construction Work	\$ 91,000.00	\$ 91,000.00	\$ 194,363.68	\$ 194,363.68	\$ 248,302.00	\$ 248,302.00	\$ 270,000.00	\$ 270,000.00	\$ 172,500.00	\$ 172,500.00
16	752	SF	Construct 6" Thick Reinforced Stamped Concrete Crosswalks	\$ 30.00	\$ 22,560.00	\$ 72.06	\$ 54,189.12	\$ 46.00	\$ 34,592.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 11,280.00	\$ 16.00	\$ 12,032.00
BASE BID - Hiking Trail - Proposal 2													
17	1	LS	Construct Hiking Trail and Place River Rock	\$ 65,000.00	\$ 65,000.00	\$ 24,786.72	\$ 24,786.72	\$ 104,000.00	\$ 104,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 39,000.00	\$ 39,000.00
BASE BID - Site Furnishings - Proposal 2													
18	90	EA	Install 92" Smooth Top Picnic Table Standard Legs (Model# 100S)	\$ 1,690.00	\$ 152,100.00	\$ 1,487.14	\$ 133,842.60	\$ 1,555.00	\$ 139,950.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 180,000.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 144,000.00
19	1	EA	Install 96" Service Table Wide Leg (Model# 102W)	\$ 1,620.00	\$ 1,620.00	\$ 2,630.88	\$ 2,630.88	\$ 1,560.00	\$ 1,560.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 1,600.00
20	2	EA	Install Group BBQ with Adjustable Grill (Model# 3001AG)	\$ 7,450.00	\$ 14,900.00	\$ 6,774.88	\$ 13,549.76	\$ 10,467.00	\$ 20,934.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 5,700.00	\$ 11,400.00
21	4	EA	Install ADA 30" X 17 3/8" High, Non-Adjustable, Single Flange, Single Wall, Painted, Fire Ring, 23" High Draft Holes, with (2) Staples (Model# 11302-SP23)	\$ 708.00	\$ 2,832.00	\$ 1,151.64	\$ 4,606.56	\$ 985.00	\$ 3,940.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 3,200.00
22	1	EA	Install Group Fire Pit with Steel Liner (4" diameter) (Model# 304, 304SL)	\$ 2,210.00	\$ 2,210.00	\$ 4,029.76	\$ 4,029.76	\$ 896.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 9,800.00	\$ 9,800.00
23	5	EA	Install Corn Hole Game set (bean toss)-2 Pieces (Model# 1510)	\$ 2,330.00	\$ 11,650.00	\$ 2,037.95	\$ 10,189.75	\$ 1,474.00	\$ 7,370.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 8,000.00
24	8	EA	Install 72" Contour Bench (Model# 407)	\$ 1,460.00	\$ 11,680.00	\$ 1,679.44	\$ 13,435.52	\$ 1,468.00	\$ 11,744.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 12,000.00
25	4	EA	Install 14" x 83.5" Bench with 203" radius curve (Model# 404R203)	\$ 1,450.00	\$ 5,800.00	\$ 1,721.44	\$ 6,885.76	\$ 1,441.00	\$ 5,764.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 28,000.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 6,000.00
26	1	LS	Relocate Existing Fire Rings As Shown on Plans Complete and in Place	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 22,786.40	\$ 22,786.40	\$ 15,552.00	\$ 15,552.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 14,400.00	\$ 14,400.00
BASE BID - Pavilion Structures - Proposal 2													
27	2	EA	Construct 30' x 40' x 8.5' Rectangular Gable Shelters Complete and in Place	\$ 101,061.00	\$ 202,122.00	\$ 84,362.32	\$ 168,724.64	\$ 110,500.00	\$ 221,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 200,000.00	\$ 42,000.00	\$ 84,000.00
28	5,000	SF	Construct Pavilion Concrete Pad	\$ 20.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 9.73	\$ 48,650.00	\$ 13.00	\$ 65,000.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 75,000.00	\$ 7.35	\$ 36,750.00
BASE BID - Multi-Age Playground Sites - Proposal 2													
29	1	EA	Install Play Stack (Model# 4500-008) Complete and in Place	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 51,320.64	\$ 51,320.64	\$ 53,341.00	\$ 53,341.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 119,000.00	\$ 119,000.00
30	1	LS	Install 7ft Embankment Slide (Model# C-1650-71-EMB) and Turf Complete and in Place	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 82,940.48	\$ 82,940.48	\$ 19,045.00	\$ 19,045.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 18,500.00	\$ 18,500.00
31	4	EA	Install Log Steppers (Model# 1501-3) Complete and in Place	\$ 750.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 1,821.68	\$ 7,286.72	\$ 2,430.00	\$ 9,720.00	\$ 12,500.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 9,600.00
32	1	EA	Install Age 2-5 Log Scramble (Model# 4500-304) Complete and in Place	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 11,284.00	\$ 11,284.00	\$ 11,907.00	\$ 11,907.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 11,800.00	\$ 11,800.00
33	1	EA	Install Age 5-12 Log Scramble (Model# 4500-305) Complete and in Place	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 17,633.28	\$ 17,633.28	\$ 22,933.00	\$ 22,933.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 22,000.00	\$ 22,000.00
34	346	LF	Construct 6" Wide Playground Concrete Key Complete and in Place	\$ 75.00	\$ 25,950.00	\$ 44.52	\$ 15,403.92	\$ 65.00	\$ 22,490.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 12,110.00	\$ 34.00	\$ 11,764.00
35	2,900	SF	Construct 12" Thick Playground Play Area Wood Fiber Surfacing Complete and in Place	\$ 6.00	\$ 17,400.00	\$ 2.58	\$ 7,482.00	\$ 1.30	\$ 3,770.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 17,400.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 23,200.00
36	58	LF	Construct 6" Concrete Retaining Curb	\$ 50.00	\$ 2,900.00	\$ 76.62	\$ 4,443.96	\$ 52.00	\$ 3,016.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 5,800.00	\$ 34.00	\$ 1,972.00
BASE BID - Site Electrical - Proposal 2													
37	1	LS	Construct All Park Site electrical conduits, wiring, fixture, panels, and apparatuses complete and in Place	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 118,720.00	\$ 118,720.00	\$ 99,750.00	\$ 99,750.00	\$ 150,000.00	\$ 150,000.00	\$ 156,400.00	\$ 156,400.00
BASE BID - Striping, Signage, and Markings - Proposal 2													
38	1	LS	Signage, Striping and Markings	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 16,872.80	\$ 16,872.80	\$ 21,364.00	\$ 21,364.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 13,000.00
BASE BID - Hose Bibs - Proposal 2													
39	1	LS	Relocate and Install Self-Closing Water Hose Bibs Complete and in Place	\$ 19,500.00	\$ 19,500.00	\$ 30,240.00	\$ 30,240.00	\$ 32,097.00	\$ 32,097.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 21,000.00	\$ 21,000.00
BASE BID - Asphalt Treatment - Proposal 2													
40	5,050	SY	Construct Polymer Modified Emulsion (PME) Chip Seal	\$ 4.00	\$ 20,200.00	\$ 10.59	\$ 53,479.50	\$ 9.80	\$ 49,490.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 60,600.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 50,500.00
41	39	TON	Construct Type A' Asphalt Concrete Pavement Sections and Patches	\$ 150.00	\$ 5,850.00	\$ 473.85	\$ 18,480.15	\$ 600.00	\$ 23,400.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 3,120.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 23,400.00
TOTAL BASE BID ITEMS (ITEMS 1-41)				\$2,071,444.00		\$2,122,777.04		\$2,224,227.00		\$2,372,248.00		\$2,432,540.75	

Bid Summary
Fresno County Department of Public Works and Planning

Additive 1 - Trail Kiosk - Proposal 2				Engineer's Estimate		1		2		3		4		5	
ITEM NO.	ESTIMATED QUANTITY	UNIT OF MEASURE	ITEM DESCRIPTION	ITEM PRICE (IN FIGURES)	TOTAL PRICE (IN FIGURES)	ITEM PRICE (IN FIGURES)	TOTAL PRICE (IN FIGURES)	ITEM PRICE (IN FIGURES)	TOTAL PRICE (IN FIGURES)	ITEM PRICE (IN FIGURES)	TOTAL PRICE (IN FIGURES)	ITEM PRICE (IN FIGURES)	TOTAL PRICE (IN FIGURES)	ITEM PRICE (IN FIGURES)	TOTAL PRICE (IN FIGURES)
42	6	EA	Construct Two-Post Timber Kiosk	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 48,000.00	\$ 43,232.37	\$ 259,394.22	\$ 32,527.00	\$ 195,162.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 180,000.00	\$ 43,000.00	\$ 258,000.00	\$ 44,150.00	\$ 254,900.00
ADDITIVE 1 - TRAIL KIOSK - PROPOSAL 2 (ITEM 42)				\$48,000.00		\$259,394.22		\$195,162.00		\$180,000.00		\$258,000.00		\$264,900.00	
Additive 2 - Park Lighting - Proposal 2				Engineer's Estimate		1		2		3		4		5	
ITEM NO.	ESTIMATED QUANTITY	UNIT OF MEASURE	ITEM DESCRIPTION	ITEM PRICE (IN FIGURES)	TOTAL PRICE (IN FIGURES)	ITEM PRICE (IN FIGURES)	TOTAL PRICE (IN FIGURES)	ITEM PRICE (IN FIGURES)	TOTAL PRICE (IN FIGURES)	ITEM PRICE (IN FIGURES)	TOTAL PRICE (IN FIGURES)	ITEM PRICE (IN FIGURES)	TOTAL PRICE (IN FIGURES)	ITEM PRICE (IN FIGURES)	TOTAL PRICE (IN FIGURES)
43	36	EA	Install Solar-Powered Lighted Bollards (PLB Series)	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 86,400.00	\$ 4,610.42	\$ 165,975.12	\$ 4,320.00	\$ 155,520.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 180,000.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 86,400.00	\$ 3,055.00	\$ 109,980.00
44	12	EA	Install RAB Sconce Lights for Pavilions	\$ 3,100.00	\$ 37,200.00	\$ 2,380.00	\$ 28,560.00	\$ 2,090.00	\$ 25,080.00	\$ 2,375.00	\$ 28,500.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 7,200.00	\$ 2,085.00	\$ 25,020.00
ADDITIVE 2 - PARK LIGHTING - PROPOSAL 2 (ITEMS 43-44)				\$123,600.00		\$194,535.12		\$180,600.00		\$208,500.00		\$93,600.00		\$135,000.00	
Additive 3 - Sand Volleyball Courts - Proposal 2				Engineer's Estimate		1		2		3		4		5	
ITEM NO.	ESTIMATED QUANTITY	UNIT OF MEASURE	ITEM DESCRIPTION	ITEM PRICE (IN FIGURES)	TOTAL PRICE (IN FIGURES)	ITEM PRICE (IN FIGURES)	TOTAL PRICE (IN FIGURES)	ITEM PRICE (IN FIGURES)	TOTAL PRICE (IN FIGURES)	ITEM PRICE (IN FIGURES)	TOTAL PRICE (IN FIGURES)	ITEM PRICE (IN FIGURES)	TOTAL PRICE (IN FIGURES)	ITEM PRICE (IN FIGURES)	TOTAL PRICE (IN FIGURES)
45	1	LS	Construct Sand Volleyball Courts Complete and In Place	\$ 161,531.00	\$ 161,531.00	\$ 127,738.24	\$ 127,738.24	\$ 117,063.00	\$ 117,063.00	\$ 95,000.00	\$ 95,000.00	\$ 90,000.00	\$ 90,000.00	\$ 152,000.00	\$ 152,000.00
ADDITIVE 3 - SAND VOLLEYBALL COURTS - PROPOSAL 2 (ITEM 45)				\$161,531.00		\$127,738.24		\$117,063.00		\$95,000.00		\$90,000.00		\$152,000.00	
Additive 4 - Basketball Court and Equipment - Proposal 2				Engineer's Estimate		1		2		3		4		5	
ITEM NO.	ESTIMATED QUANTITY	UNIT OF MEASURE	ITEM DESCRIPTION	ITEM PRICE (IN FIGURES)	TOTAL PRICE (IN FIGURES)	ITEM PRICE (IN FIGURES)	TOTAL PRICE (IN FIGURES)	ITEM PRICE (IN FIGURES)	TOTAL PRICE (IN FIGURES)	ITEM PRICE (IN FIGURES)	TOTAL PRICE (IN FIGURES)	ITEM PRICE (IN FIGURES)	TOTAL PRICE (IN FIGURES)	ITEM PRICE (IN FIGURES)	TOTAL PRICE (IN FIGURES)
46	6,048	SF	Construct 6" Thick Reinforced Basketball Court Concrete	\$ 25.00	\$ 151,200.00	\$ 9.13	\$ 55,218.24	\$ 15.70	\$ 94,953.60	\$ 24.00	\$ 145,152.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 54,432.00	\$ 18.70	\$ 113,097.60
47	2	EA	Install Fixed Height Basketball Hoop	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 9,229.92	\$ 18,459.84	\$ 16,703.00	\$ 33,406.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 28,000.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 28,000.00
ADDITIVE 4 - BASKETBALL COURT AND EQUIPMENT - PROPOSAL 2 (ITEMS 46-47)				\$166,200.00		\$73,678.08		\$128,359.60		\$155,152.00		\$82,432.00		\$141,097.60	
Additive 5 - Asphalt Treatment for Rest of Existing HMA Pavement - Proposal 2				Engineer's Estimate		1		2		3		4		5	
ITEM NO.	ESTIMATED QUANTITY	UNIT OF MEASURE	ITEM DESCRIPTION	ITEM PRICE (IN FIGURES)	TOTAL PRICE (IN FIGURES)	ITEM PRICE (IN FIGURES)	TOTAL PRICE (IN FIGURES)	ITEM PRICE (IN FIGURES)	TOTAL PRICE (IN FIGURES)	ITEM PRICE (IN FIGURES)	TOTAL PRICE (IN FIGURES)	ITEM PRICE (IN FIGURES)	TOTAL PRICE (IN FIGURES)	ITEM PRICE (IN FIGURES)	TOTAL PRICE (IN FIGURES)
48	22,325	SY	Construct Polymer Modified Emulsion (PME) Chip Seal	\$ 4.00	\$ 89,300.00	\$ 5.52	\$ 123,234.00	\$ 4.20	\$ 93,765.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 111,625.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 133,950.00	\$ 5.55	\$ 123,903.75
ADDITIVE 5 - ASPHALT TREATMENT FOR REST OF EXISTING HMA PAVEMENT - PROPOSAL 2 (ITEM 48)				\$89,300.00		\$123,234.00		\$93,765.00		\$111,625.00		\$133,950.00		\$123,903.75	
Additive 6 - Restroom and Septic Sewage System - Proposal 2				Engineer's Estimate		1		2		3		4		5	
ITEM NO.	ESTIMATED QUANTITY	UNIT OF MEASURE	ITEM DESCRIPTION	ITEM PRICE (IN FIGURES)	TOTAL PRICE (IN FIGURES)	ITEM PRICE (IN FIGURES)	TOTAL PRICE (IN FIGURES)	ITEM PRICE (IN FIGURES)	TOTAL PRICE (IN FIGURES)	ITEM PRICE (IN FIGURES)	TOTAL PRICE (IN FIGURES)	ITEM PRICE (IN FIGURES)	TOTAL PRICE (IN FIGURES)	ITEM PRICE (IN FIGURES)	TOTAL PRICE (IN FIGURES)
49	1	LS	Construct Prefabricated Public Restroom Building Model# S-301 (Santiago) Complete and In Place	\$ 300,000.00	\$ 300,000.00	\$ 344,674.40	\$ 344,674.40	\$ 387,800.00	\$ 387,800.00	\$ 350,000.00	\$ 350,000.00	\$ 350,000.00	\$ 350,000.00	\$ 440,450.00	\$ 440,450.00
50	1	LS	Construct Septic Sewage System Complete and In Place	\$ 143,500.00	\$ 143,500.00	\$ 235,200.00	\$ 235,200.00	\$ 160,433.00	\$ 160,433.00	\$ 150,000.00	\$ 150,000.00	\$ 170,000.00	\$ 170,000.00	\$ 198,900.00	\$ 198,900.00
ADDITIVE 6 - RESTROOM AND SEPTIC SEWAGE SYSTEM - PROPOSAL 2 (ITEMS 49-50)				\$443,500.00		\$579,874.40		\$548,233.00		\$500,000.00		\$520,000.00		\$639,350.00	
TOTAL ADDITIVES 1 THROUGH 6 (BID ITEMS 42 THROUGH 50)				\$1,032,131.00		\$1,358,454.06		\$1,263,182.60		\$1,250,277.00		\$1,177,982.00		\$1,456,251.35	
TOTAL BASE BID + ADDITIVES 1 THROUGH 6 (BID ITEMS 1 THROUGH 50)				\$3,103,575.00		\$3,481,231.10		\$3,487,409.60		\$3,622,525.00		\$3,610,522.75		\$4,070,141.35	